Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

ancillary services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore

Transaction

Date

04/09/2025
04/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025

Payee

Sapphire Technologies Limited

Savills UK Ltd
APUC Ltd
Ayrshire College
Borders College

City of Glasgow College
College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College
Glasgow Clyde College
Glasgow Kelvin College

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

South Lanarkshire College

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College
West College Scotland

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College
New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

these payments are listed separately.
Description

Information & Communications Technology

Rent/Rates

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£34,200.00
£102,929.12
£99,000.00
£4,352,491.00
£1,292,567.00
£7,473,414.00
£121,628.00
£83,000.00
£1,366,711.00
£4,263,781.00
£5,033,707.00
£69,957.00
£5,159,388.00
£3,015,834.00
£5,088,687.00
£3,222,520.00
£235,142.00
£3,687,265.00
£150,839.00
£4,803,798.00
£281,530.00
£1,920,748.00
£1,246,897.00
£7,078,346.00
£1,961,516.00
£4,987,389.00
£1,036,267.00
£1,213,938.00
£906,232.00
£1,105,733.00
£99,000.00
£91,422.00
£8,806,494.63
£1,468,514.65
£4,728,926.52
£436,692.00
£6,734,520.12
£138,333.00
£2,205,166.58
£5,447,696.67
£1,694,010.22
£691,225.00
£1,939,797.63
£3,570,299.73
£8,169,093.33
£2,085,879.60
£8,672,365.94
£21,239,737.96
£18,402,468.03




11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
18/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
22/09/2025
25/09/2025
25/09/2025
25/09/2025
30/09/2025

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Audit Scotland

University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

Heriot-Watt University

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

Softcat Limited

University of Dundee

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Audit Fees

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

Information & Communications Technology

HE Grant Funding Payment

£4,243,584.47
£4,882,980.22
£11,117,093.63
£4,687,643.38
£7,683,190.09
£36,343.00
£307,099.00
£547,955.00
£3,925,229.50
£2,434,075.00
£589,341.00
£558,974.00
£205,821.00
£1,326,151.00
£126,414.50
£315,098.81
£286,458.47
£79,723.68
£10,000,000.00




