Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	triese payrii	ents are listed separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
	Sapphire Technologies Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£34,200.00
04/09/2025		Rent/Rates	£102,929.12
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,352,491.00
11/09/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,292,567.00
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,473,414.00
11/09/2025	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£121,628.00
11/09/2025	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00
11/09/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,366,711.00
11/09/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,263,781.00
11/09/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,033,707.00
11/09/2025	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£69,957.00
11/09/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,159,388.00
11/09/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,015,834.00
11/09/2025	Glasgow Clyde College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,088,687.00
11/09/2025	Glasgow Kelvin College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,222,520.00
11/09/2025	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£235,142.00
11/09/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,687,265.00
11/09/2025	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£150,839.00
11/09/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,803,798.00
11/09/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£281,530.00
11/09/2025	South Lanarkshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,920,748.00
11/09/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,246,897.00
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,078,346.00
11/09/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,961,516.00
11/09/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,987,389.00
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,036,267.00
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,213,938.00
11/09/2025		FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£906,232.00
11/09/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,105,733.00
11/09/2025		HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00
11/09/2025	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£91,422.00
11/09/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,806,494.63
	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,468,514.65
11/09/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,728,926.52
11/09/2025	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,692.00
11/09/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,734,520.12
11/09/2025	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£138,333.00
11/09/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,205,166.58
11/09/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,447,696.67
11/09/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,694,010.22
11/09/2025	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
11/09/2025	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,939,797.63
11/09/2025	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,570,299.73
11/09/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,169,093.33
11/09/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,085,879.60
11/09/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,672,365.94
11/09/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£21,239,737.96
11/09/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,402,468.03
-			

=			
11/09/2025	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,243,584.47
11/09/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,882,980.22
11/09/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,117,093.63
11/09/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,687,643.38
11/09/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,683,190.09
18/09/2025	Audit Scotland	Audit Fees	£36,343.00
22/09/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£307,099.00
22/09/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£547,955.00
22/09/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,925,229.50
22/09/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,434,075.00
22/09/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£589,341.00
22/09/2025	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£558,974.00
22/09/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£205,821.00
22/09/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,326,151.00
22/09/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£126,414.50
25/09/2025	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£315,098.81
25/09/2025	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£286,458.47
25/09/2025	Softcat Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£79,723.68
30/09/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,000,000.00